TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM342471

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY		04/30/2015	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNILEVER N.V.	
Street Address:	Weena 455	
Internal Address:	3013 AL	
City:	Rotterdam	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Entity Type:	public company: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0222564	CAMAY
Registration Number:	1848901	CAMAY
Registration Number:	3897471	CAMAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123101635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 626 4242

Email: nyctrademarks@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondent Name: Lindsey Utrata 452 Fifth Avenue Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Baker & McKenzie LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10060058-50001629-0137 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Lindsey Utrata **SIGNATURE:** /LU/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/27/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment PGG to Unilever NV#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005523 FRAME: 0718 source=Assignment PGG to Unilever NV#page2.tif
source=Assignment PGG to Unilever NV#page3.tif
source=Assignment PGG to Unilever NV#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005523 FRAME: 0719

I, James Kerr MILLIGAN, Notary Public of the City of London, England, by Royal Authority duly admitted and sworn, practising in the said City,

DO HEREBY CERTIFY AND ATTEST:

THAT the hereunto annexed General Trademark Assignment has been signed for and on behalf of "UNILEVER N.V.", the Assignee thereinnamed and described, by Joseph SULLIVAN, a British citizen, born on 31st May 1969, whose personal identity I attest, he being a duly appointed Attorney-in-Fact of the aforenamed Company;

THAT the said "UNILEVER N.V." is a public limited company duly incorporated and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, registered in the Commercial Register of Rotterdam under number 24051830 and with Registered Address at Weena 455, 3013AL Rotterdam, The Netherlands;

AND THAT the said Joseph SULLIVAN is duly authorised to sign the said annexed General Trademark Assignment on behalf of the said Company under and by virtue of a Power of Attorney granted in his favour by such Company dated 15th November 2012, a copy of which has been produced to me, the undersigned Notary.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Seal of Office in the City of London aforesaid, this eighteenth day of May in the year Two thousand and fifteen.

> James/Kerr MILLIGAN Notary Public of London, England

> > Commission expires with life

DE PINNA 35 Piceadilly Landon WtJ Ot J Talephone:+44 (0)20 7208 2900 Facsimile: +44 (0)20 7208 0060



EXECUTION VERSION

GENERAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Procter & Gamble Company, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at One Procter & Gamble Plaza, Cincinnati, OH, USA (hereinafter, together with its Affiliates, referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), owns the trademark registrations and applications contained in ATTACHMENT A and ATTACHMENT B (collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"), and Unilever N.V., a public company incorporated in the Netherlands, with registered address at Weena 455, 3013 AL Rotterdam, the Netherlands (hereinafter, together with its Affiliates, referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to own ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

FURTHER, Assignor hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute all confirmatory assignments, lawful oaths, and any other papers which Assignee may reasonably deem necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee the Trademarks hereby assigned.

This assignment is effective as of the date of execution shown below.

NYI-524653292v3 -1-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005523 FRAME: 0721

Unilever N.V.
Ву:
Name: JOSENH SULCIVAN
Title: Allorney
Date: APRIL 30 2015
State of } SS
County of }
On this day of, 2015, before me personally appeared, to me
known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein se

forth.

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment - Global]

REEL: 005523 FRAME: 0722

ATTACHMENT A

TRADEMARKS.	REG. NO.
CAMAY	222564
CAMAY	1,848,901
CAMAY	3897471

1304251-v1\NYCDMS

RECORDED: 05/27/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005523 FRAME: 0723